TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROGER & GALLET			Simplified Joint Stock Company: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L'OREAL
Street Address:	14 rue Royale
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008
Entity Type:	COMPANY: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2696149	JEAN MARIE FARINA
Registration Number:	0267944	JEAN MARIE FARINA
Registration Number:	4192935	L'EAU IMAGINAIRE
Registration Number:	0852905	R&G
Registration Number:	0784569	R&G
Registration Number:	1271435	RG
Registration Number:	0762438	ROGER & GALLET
Registration Number:	0762878	ROGER & GALLET
Registration Number:	4341179	ROSE IMAGINAIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-380-6500

pvizitiu@dennemeyer-law.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Roxana A. Sullivan

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ROXANA A. SULLIVAN NAME OF SUBMITTER:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0386

ras/		
4/07/2015		
Total Attachments: 1 source=US_AD#page1.tif		
_		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0387

V5A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ROGER & GALLET, a company organized under the laws of France, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to L'OREAL, a company organized under the laws of France, having a place of business at 14 rue Royale, 75008 Paris, France all of its rights, title and interest together with the goodwill of the marks appurtenant thereto and the right to sue and collect for past infringement, in and to the following Trademarks and Trademark Registrations:

JEAN MARIE FARINA	United States of America	2696149
JEAN MARIE FARINA SIGNATURE UNE BOUCLE	United States of America	267944
L'EAU IMAGINAIRE	United States of America	4192935
R&G	United States of America	852905
R&G	United States of America	784569
RG dans un cercle	United States of America	1271435
ROGER & GALLET	United States of America	762438
ROGER & GALLET	United States of America	762878
ROSE IMAGINAIRE	United States of America	4341179

ROGER & G	ALLET
[*] Ву	<i>).).</i>
	Sylvain MOINS Associate General Counsel
	By

TRADEMARK REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 04/07/2015